

## Consolidated Traffic Bylaw No. 8120 – Proposed Text Amendments

No.	Section	Current Wording	Proposed Wording	Reason for Change
<p><b>Consolidated Traffic Bylaw No. 8120</b></p>	<p><b>Part 7 – Sidewalk/Roadway Occupancy Permits</b></p>	<p><b>7.3 Bikeshare Permit Program</b></p> <p>7.3.1 <u>Permit Required</u>. No person may operate a <b>bikeshare service</b> without first obtaining a Bikeshare Permit from the City in accordance with the conditions outlined in this Bylaw and the Bikeshare Permit Program.</p> <p>7.3.2 <u>Security Deposit</u>. Successful applicants for the bikeshare permit must submit a security deposit as outlined in Schedule “A” prior to being issued a permit. The security deposit fee is refundable less any deductions.</p>	<p><b>7.3 <del>Bikeshare</del> Micromobility Permit Program</b></p> <p>7.3.1 <u>Permit Required</u>. No person may operate a <b>bikeshare service</b> without first obtaining a <del>Bikeshare</del> <u>Micromobility</u> Permit from the City in accordance with the conditions outlined in this Bylaw and the <del>Bikeshare</del> <u>Micromobility</u> Permit Program.</p> <p>7.3.2 <u>Security Deposit</u>. Successful applicants for the <del>bikeshare</del> <u>micromobility</u> permit must submit a security deposit as outlined in Schedule “A” prior to being issued a permit. The security deposit fee is refundable less any deductions.</p>	<p>Update wording to reflect new name for Micromobility Permit Program, formerly Bikeshare Permit Program</p>
<p><b>Consolidated Traffic Bylaw No. 8120</b></p>	<p><b>Part 7 – Sidewalk/Roadway Occupancy Permits</b></p>		<p><u>7.3.4 Permit Application Fee. Applicants will pay a permit fee outlined in Schedule “A” of this bylaw, at the time of application.</u></p> <p><u>7.3. 5 Permit Fee. Permit holders will pay a permit fee outlined in Schedule “A” of this bylaw, in accordance with an invoice, received from the City.</u></p>	<p>Add to the existing regulation by creating a permit application fee and permit fee.</p>

<p><b>Consolidated Traffic Bylaw No. 8120</b></p>	<p><b>Schedule "A" Fees - Part 7 – Sidewalk/Roadway Occupancy Permits</b></p>	<p>Subsection 7.3.2 – Security Deposit for Bikeshare Permit \$15.00 per bikeshare device to a maximum of \$5,000 per permit holder. Subsection 7.3.3 – Penalty Fee for Bikeshare Permit Fines for contravening of any requirements or conditions of the permit holder will be assessed at a rate of \$50.00 for each occurrence, per bikeshare device, if applicable.</p>	<p>Subsection 7.3.2 – Security Deposit for <u>Micromobility</u> Permit <del>\$15.00</del> \$30.00 per bikeshare device to a maximum of <del>\$5,000</del> \$10,000 per permit holder. Subsection 7.3.3 – Penalty Fee for <del>Bikeshare</del> <u>Micromobility</u> Permit Fines for contravening of any requirements or conditions of the permit holder will be assessed at a rate of \$50.00 for each occurrence, per bikeshare device, if applicable.</p>	<p>Update wording to reflect new name for Micromobility Permit Program, formerly Bikeshare Permit Program.  Increased the security deposit per vehicle to \$30.00 per vehicle to a max of \$10,000</p>
<p><b>Consolidated Traffic Bylaw No. 8120</b></p>	<p><b>Schedule "A" Fees - Part 7 – Sidewalk/Roadway Occupancy Permits</b></p>		<p><u>Subsection 7.3.4 -Application Fee for Micromobility Permit \$500.00 per application to the permit program to be collected at the time of application.</u> <u>Subsection 7.3.5 -Permit fee for Micromobility Permit 40 cents per Electric Scooter in the fleet cap per day calculated yearly is due when Permits are issued and again on the first anniversary of service launch under that Permit, if applicable.</u></p>	<p>Add to the existing regulation by creating a permit application fee and permit fee.</p>